

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. WENDY RODRIGUEZ Board Chairperson

MR. JOHN SANCHEZ
District Manager

Sanitation Committee Meeting
Thursday, March 22 @ 6:30 PM
Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A
Chairperson: Evonne Capers

The Sanitation Committee met on Thursday, March 22, 2018 at the Bronx Community Board 6 Office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, NY 10457. During the meeting the following members were present: Jannie Armstrong, Virginia Bird, Claudette Coles, Sara N. Mejia, and Jacquetta Whaley.

Board members discussed commercial corridors and corners in need of improved sanitation service. The board will know if its service requests will be funded after the city council passes a budget by July 1st.

The Sanitation Committee will meet next at 6:30PM on Thursday, April 19, 2018 at the Bronx Community Board 6 Office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.

Honorable Ritchie Torres, City Council Member, 15th Council District Honorable Rafael Salamanca, City Council Member, 17th Council District